the  Minister  of  Fimamece  be  pleased  to
 state  the  quantity  of  gold  seized  by

the  customs  authorities  in  India  dur-
 ing  the  first  half  of  the  financial  year
 1952-537,

The  Min  Revenue  and  Ex-
 penditure  (Shri  Tyagi)  A  quantity
 of  6,574  (Six  thousand,  five  hundred
 and  seventy  four)  tolag  of  gold  was
 seized  by  the  Customs  authorities
 during  the  first  half  of  the  financial
 year  1952-53.

Dr.  Ram  Subhag  Singh:  Have  any
 new  measures  been  taken  by  the  Gov-
 erie

to  prevent  the  smuggling  of
 g

Shri  Tyagi: